the incentive units as probable. As described at Note 5, 100% of the Company’s membership interests were acquired on December 31, 2011. The Company’s
preliminary estimate for redemption of the incentive units under the Plan is $8.3 million.

The Company is subject to various legal claims in the ordinary course of business. In the opinion of management, none of these claims will have a material
adverse effect on the financial statements.

5. Subsequent Events

The Company evaluates events that have occurred subsequent to the financial statement date for required potential recognition and disclosure if necessary.
Subsequent events were considered through March 1, 2012, the date the financial statements were available for issue.

On December 31, 2011, 100% of the Company’s membership interests were acquired by ICF International, Inc. for approximately $102.9 million in cash,
including the working capital adjustment pursuant to a December 12, 2011 purchase agreement.

5

Exhibit 99.3

Pro Forma Financial Information

Unaudited Pro Forma Balance Sheet
As of September 30, 2011

(in thousands)

Historical

ICF
Historical
Ironworks   Adjustments

Consolidated
Pro Forma

Current Assets:
Cash   $ 2,010   $ 967   $ —   $ 2,977
Contract receivables, net   187,168   11,249   —   198,417
Prepaid expenses and other   8,673   480   —   9,153
Income tax receivable   1,503   —   —   1,503
Deferred income taxes   5,752   —   —   5,752

Total current assets   205,106   12,696   —   217,802

Total property and equipment, net   16,843   1,673   (64)(a)   18,452
Other assets:   —

Goodwill   327,032   —   74,260(a)   401,292
Other intangible assets, net   20,817   143   15,067(a)   36,027
Restricted cash   1,551   —   —   1,551
Other assets   6,846   5   —   6,851

Total Assets   $578,195   $ 14,517   $ 89,263   $ 681,975

Current Liabilities:
Accounts payable   $ 32,490   $ 992   $ —   $ 33,482
Accrued salaries and benefits   44,235   1,274   —   45,509
Accrued expenses   26,695   211   (121)(b)   26,785
Deferred revenue   20,887   —   —   20,887

Total current liabilities   124,307   2,477   (121)   126,663

Long-term Liabilities:   —
Long-term debt   50,000   1,201   100,588(b)   151,789
Deferred rent   6,828   364   —   7,192
Deferred income taxes   8,379   —   —   8,379
Other   5,100   —   —   5,100

Total Liabilities   194,614   4,042   100,467   299,123

Stockholders’ Equity   383,581   10,475   (11,204)(c)   382,852

Total Liabilities and Stockholders’

Equity   $578,195   $ 14,517   $ 89,263   $ 681,975

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements.

1

Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of Earnings
Nine Months Ended September 30, 2011
(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical

ICF
Historical
Ironworks  Adjustments

Consolidated
Pro Forma

Gross Revenue   $626,828   $ 43,435   $ —   $ 670,263
Direct Costs   389,086   26,141   —   415,227
Operating costs and expenses:

Indirect and selling expenses   177,537   6,304   2,576(d)   186,417
Depreciation and amortization   8,083   200   54(e)   8,337
Amortization of intangible assets   7,105   13   4,469(e)   11,587

Total operating costs and expenses   192,725   6,517   7,099   206,341

Operating income   45,017   10,777   (7,099)   48,695
Interest expense   (1,732)   (63)   (1,310)(f)   (3,105)
Other income   89   —   —   89

Income before income taxes   43,374   10,714   (8,409)   45,679

Provision for income taxes   17,351   —   921(g)   18,272

Net income   $ 26,023   $ 10,714   $ (9,330)  $ 27,407

Earnings per Share:
Basic   $ 1.32   $ 1.39

Diluted   $ 1.31   $ 1.38

Weighted-average Shares:
Basic   19,666   19,666

Diluted   19,888   19,888

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements.

2

Unaudited Pro Forma Statements of Earnings
Twelve Months Ended December 31, 2010

(in thousands, except per share amounts)

Historical

ICF
Historical
Ironworks  Adjustments

Consolidated
Pro Forma

Gross Revenue   $764,734   $ 46,582   $ —   $ 811,316
Direct Costs   476,187   27,848   —   504,035
Operating costs and expenses:

Indirect and selling expenses   218,533   7,695   3,020(d)   229,248
Depreciation and amortization   10,775   268   71(e)   11,114
Amortization of intangible assets   12,326   69   5,746(e)   18,141

Total operating costs and expenses   241,634   8,032   8,837   258,503

Operating income   46,913   10,702   (8,837)   48,778
Interest expense   (3,403)   (83)   (1,979)(f)   (5,465)
Other income (expense)   172   (44)   —   128

Income before income taxes   43,682   10,575   (10,816)   43,441
Provision for income taxes   16,511   —   (91)(g)   16,420

Net income   $ 27,171   $ 10,575   $ (10,725)  $ 27,021

Earnings per Share:
Basic   $ 1.40   $ 1.39

Diluted   $ 1.38   $ 1.38

Weighted-average Shares:
Basic   19,375   19,375

Diluted   19,626   19,626

The accompanying notes are an integral part of these pro forma financial statements.

3

NOTES TO UNAUDITED PRO FORMA FINANCIAL STATEMENTS

On December 31, 2011, ICF International, Inc. (“ICF” or the “Company”), through its wholly-owned subsidiary ICF Consulting Group, Inc. (the “Purchaser”),
acquired 100% of the membership interests of Ironworks Consulting, L.L.C., a Virginia limited liability company (“Ironworks”). The unaudited pro forma